10/2024
CV20 Control Valve
  The CV20 is a rugged, compact, freezeless dump valve. The
body can be installed so that the valve cage and plug are
submerged into the process media giving the valve its
freezeless characterisƟc. Typical installaƟons include sepa-
rators, scrubbers, and other producƟon vessels.

 Dimensions Continued
10/2024
 How to Order
Example Model No. CV20-R33-CB-2Q
CV20 Series Dump Valve, No. 35 Reverse Act, 3-15 Spring, Carbon Steel with Buna Seals, 0.25” Quick Open SST Trim
Actuator Size
3 - #35 (9") 7 - #70 (12")
Spring
3 - 3-15 psi 6 - 6-30 psi
0 - Non-Adjustable (#35 Actuator Only)
Seals
B - Buna V - Viton®
L - Low Temp Buna
Trim Size
2 - 0.25" 3 - 0.375" (3/8”) 4 - 0.50"
Trim Type
Q - Quick Open Stainless T - ThroƩling Stainless
R - Quick Open Tungsten Carbide U - ThroƩling Tungsten Carbide
Actuator
D - Direct (Fail Open) R - Reverse (Fail Close)
Repair Kits Available
CV20- R 3 3 - C B - 2 Q
Phone: 409-225-5863
Fax: 409-242-1005
850 Fannin
Beaumont, Texas 77701
Style
CV20 - Standard Body CV20N - 1” Male NPT Body
CV20HP-5000 psi Body CV20S - Short Body
Trim
Size (in.)
Flow
DirecƟon
Signal to No. 35 Act.1 Signal to No. 70 Act.1
Flow
DirecƟon
Signal to No. 35 Act.1 Signal to No. 70 Act.1
3 -15
Spring
6 -30
Spring
3 -15
Spring
6 -30
Spring
3 -15
Spring
6 -30
Spring
3 -15
Spring
6 -30
Spring
0.25
Up
4000 5000 5000 5000
Down
5000 5000 5000 5000
0.375 2700 4000 4000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
0.50 1370 2880 2540 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
1. Controller supply must have at least 5 psi beyond the signal pressure required.
 Shut-Off Pressures - CV20HP
Maximum Shut-Off Pressures For Direct AcƟng (Fail Open) Actuators
Maximum Shut-Off Pressures For Reverse AcƟng (Fail Closed) Actuators
Trim Size
(in.)
Flow
DirecƟon
Signal to No. 35 Actuator Signal to No. 70 Actuator
3 - 15 Spring 6 - 30 Spring 3 - 15 Spring 6 - 30 Spring
3-15 psig 0-20 psig 6 - 30 psig 0 - 35 psig 3 - 15 psig 0 - 20 psig 6 - 30 psig 0 - 35 psig
0.25